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l FORM PTO-1618B
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OMB 06510027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce I
Patert and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name [

Address (ine 1) I

Address (line 2) l

Address (ine 3) |

Address (ine 4) I

Correspondent Name and Address , ., code and Telephone Number| (404) 420-5566

Name [

Najja J.

Carraway,

Paralegal

Address gine 1) [

Parker,

Hudson,

Rainer & Dobbs LLP

285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

Address gine 2) l

Address (line 3) |

1500 Marquis Two Tower

Addressgineq [ Atlanta, Georgia 30303

NN EA RN
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T.S. Trademark Registrations
Owned and Registered to Hampton Industries, Inc.
(Also see Samsons regs. assigned to Hampton following this l1is%ting)

Tradeqzrk
V/ADDVe Average
v alvin Joseph
V/Barnaby |
Bath Pals
v BElue Co.
v/ Blue Co. By Le Tigre
v/ candy Hill
v chartwell
V/Coolant
V/De Sica
Tlipbox
v Four Freedonm
v Puel Injection
\/Gentleman’s Touch
Y'Giari Blues
vV Giani Leone
v/Golden \Y
Hampco
Hampton
Hampton
V/Hanpton Sirl
v sunters lane
v/tvy Classics
v/ 7.M. Hollander

/ -
vV Jet Crew

Reg. No. Reg. Date Renewa.
1,867,066 12/13/94 12/13/04
1,141,368 11/11/80 11/11/00
1,573,530 12/26/89 12/26/9%
2,081,392’ 07/22/97 07/22/07
1,990,758 0B/06/96 08/06/06
1,828,355 03/29/%4 03/29/04
925,547 11/14)71 11/14/01
1,428,452 02/10/87 ©2/10/07
1,173,408 10/13/81 10/13/01
880,013 11/04/69 11/04/99
2,224,085 02/16/99 02/16/09
777,903 09/29/64 05/29/04
1,356,847 08/27/8S 08/27/05
1,972,716 05/07/96 05/07/06
1,616,828 10/08/90 10/10/00
1,318,290 02/05/85 02/05/05
1,434,807 03/31/87 03/31/07
1,018,058 08/12/75 08/12/05
522,109 05/14/50 03/14/00
1,240,456 25/31/83 05/31/03
1,160,139 07/07/81 07/07/01
1,077,506 11/15/77 11/15/07
1,176,328 11/03/81 11/03/01
1,845,665 07/19/94 07/19/04
711,543 62/21/61 02/21/01
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Kaynee

V/Kaynee (stylized
(Raynee Company)

t/Kaynee Kuality
v'Lion Logo
\/iion Logo
V/Lion/HI and logo
Vioosen-up
\/M:. Ralph
Nexpander
v/ Nex~sizer
VNight Games
vV Northern lakes
v Pillow Tuff
/Prepshirt
v/ RAF
v RAF and logo
v Rainbow Road
Racorfish
V/Robe Makers
Say-Lu
\/Sea—Aire
v/ shirt Street
v/slouchers
V/Stir-ups
//Tommies

»/Two East

$C,312

1,302,781

1,143,481
1,163,841

1,527,000

1,524,573

1,722,121
748,522
662,880
793,380

1,103,086

1,974,663

2,171,204

S10,837
1,664,182
1,674,294
1,164,723
2,225,585
1,141,832
1,629,253

1,256,968

1,016,360

1,928,149

2,031,523

1,659,005

995,656

2

62/18/13 C2,/18/C3
10/30/84 10,30/04
12/16/80 12/1€/00
08/04/81 08/04/01
02/28/89 02,/28/09
02/14/85 02/14/09
10/66/92 10/06/02
04/23/63 04/23/03
06/10/58 06/10/96%
*renewal pending
07/27/65 67/27/05
09/26/78 09/26/98
05/21/96 0S5/21/06
07/07/98 07/07/08
04/06/71 04/06/01
11/12/91 11/12/01
az2/04/92 02/04/02
c8/11/81 08/11/01
02/23/99 02/23/0¢%
11/15/80 11/15/00
12/25/90 12/25/00
11/08/83 11/08/03
07/22/75 07/22/05
10/17/95 10/17/05
01/27/76 01/27/06
10/01/91 10/02/01
10/15/74 10/15/04
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V/Val;an:

v/Walt Wear Apparel
»/Woodland

V' Woodland
y/Youngbloods
V&oungblocds

V/Zaﬁy Xaynee

L.S. Trademark Registrations Once Owned

and 1n the Name of Samsons Ing. =-- Assigned to Hampton Industries,
1997, Reel 1595/0072.

merger recorded May 30,

1,156,450
1,241,267
1,077,514
1,623,748

956,981
1,165,650

1,125,321

06/02/81

06/07/83.

21/15/77
l11/20/90
04/10/73
os/18/81

01/15/80

06,02,C1
06/07/03
11/25/07
11/20/00
04/10/03
08/18/0:

Q1/05/00

|

Corrections to original assignment for MADE ON EARTH and RUGGED

COUNTRY OUTFITTERS recorded 7/31/97,

Mark

Campus and Design

V/Donegal
V/Samsons

Campus

v Studic One

v'one University Place
Le Tigre
lLe Tigre &

v Nationwide

v/ Nationwide

/Campus Le Tigre & Tiger

V/DesignNationwide Penncraft

Ve Tigre Jr.

Tiger Design
Penncraft

Penncratt

Reel/Frame 1613/0019

Reg. No. Reg. Date Renewa]
188,503 05/23/24 08/23/04
582,599 11/24/53 11/24/03
702,976 08/16/60 08/16/00
925,567 12/14/71 12/14/01

1,146,437 01/27/81 c1/27/01
1,179,318 11/724/81 11/24/01
1,186,863 0l1l/19/82 0l/1%/02
1,187,764 pl/26/82 01/26/02
1,187,802 01/26/82 01/26/02
1,187,803 01/26/82 01/26/02
1,188,721 02/02/82 02/02/02
& Design
1,182,818 o3/30/82 03/30/02
1,196,301 05/25/82 05/25/62
3
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M/Campﬁspo::

V/Rugged Country

v Made on Earth

V/3.3. cochran
Le Tigre & Tiger Design
¥=Statx

X-Statx

<V/Rugged Country Outfitters

1,211,658
1,372,468
1,415,062
1,433,445
1,450,278
1,sélﬁs72
1,636,969

1,518,082

10/05/82 10/05,3:
11/19/85 11/19/05
10/28/86 10/28/06%
03/17/87 03/17/07
05/31/88 C5,/31/08
11/07/89 11/07/99
03/05/91 03/05/01
09/12/95 09/12/05
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TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED. the undersigned, THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK. a
New York banking corporation, as Agent ("Assignor"), does hereby sell. assign, transfer and
convey to HAMPTON INDUSTRIES, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignee").
without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to. Assignor. all right, title and
interest to Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto. arising under
that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 27, 1999, between Assignee and
Assignor (as at any time amended. the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded May 17.
1999. on Reel No. 001902, Frame 0950. United States Patent and Trademark Office, together
with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests
conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security
Agreement. and to reassign to assignee all of Assignor’s right, title, and interest acquired
pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed
by its duly authorized officers, as of October 30, 2000.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as agent

o oy
o Aaw Al gy

Susan Atha
Title: Vice President

DSN:100111.1
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STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this
30th day of October, 2000, personally appeared Susan Atha. on behalf of THE CHASE

MANHATTAN BANK, to me known personally. and who, being by me duly sworn deposes and

says that she is the Vice President of THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, a New York banking
corporation, and that said instrument was signed by her on behalf of said corporation by authority
of its Board of Directors, and said Susan Atha acknowledged said instrument to be the free act

and deed of said corporation.

s oot |

Notary Public
Executed on BD b

My Commission Explres
DONNA M. GENGLER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4807307
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Dec. 16, 20 0L

[Notarial Seal]
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SCHEDULE A

to Trademark Transfer and Assignment
dated as of October 30, 2000
by the Chase Manhattan Bank
to Hampton Industries, Inc.
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C.s. Trademark Registrations

Owned and Registered to EHampton Industries, Inc.

(Also see Samsons regs. assigned to Hampton followin

Tradeqzrk
V/Above Average
v Aalvin Joseph
V/Barnaby

Bath Pals

V/Blue Co.

v/ Blue Cc. By Le Tigre

V/Candy Hill

V/Chartwell

V/Coolant

V/De Sica
Tl:ipbox

v/Four Freedom

v Tuel Injection

/Gen:leman’s Touch

Y/ Giani Blues
vV Giani Leone
/Colden v
Hampco
Hampton
Hampton
V/Hampton sirl
v Hunters lane
V/Ivy Classics
v/ J.M. Hollander

/-
V Cec Crew

Rea. No. Req. Date :hfégééigfng)
1,867,066 12/13/94 12/13/04
1,141,369 li/11/80 11/12/00
1,573,530 12/26/89 12/26,/9%
2,081,392 07/22/97 07/22/07
1,890,758 0B/06/96 0B8/06/06
1,828,335 03/29/54 03/29/04
325,547 11/14/71 11/14/01
1,428,452 02/10/87 02/10/07
1,173,408 10/13/81 10/13/021
B80, 013 11/04/69 11/04/99
2,224,085 02/16/99 c2/16/0Q9
777,903 09/29/64 05/29/04
1,356,847 08/27/85 08/27/05
1,972,716 05/07/96 05/07/06
1,616,828 10/09/90 10/10/00
1,318,290 02/05/85 02/05/05
1,434,807 03/31/87 03/31/07
1,018,058 08/12/75 08/12/05
$22,109 05/14/50 03/14/00
1,240,458 ~5/31/83 05/31/03
1,160,139 c7/07/81 07/07/01
1,077,506 11/15/77 11/25/07
1,176,328 11/03/81 11/03/01
1,845,665 07/19/94 07/19/04
711,543 52/21/61 02/21/01
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Kaynee

V/Kaynee (stylized
(Raynee Company)

t/Kaynee Kuality
v/Lion Logo

V4Lion Logo

V/Lion/HI and logo

Vioosen-up
\/Mr. Ralph
Nexpander
v/ Nex-Sizer
VNight Games
V' Nerthern Lakes
V' Pillow Tuff
/Prepshirt
V/RA?

Y/RAF and logo
v/ Rainbow Road
Razorfish
V/Robe Makers

Say-Ilu
»/Sea—Alre
V/ Shirt Street
»/Slouchers
v/Stir-ups
//Tommies

v/Two rast

SC,312

1,302,781

1,143,481
1,263,841

1,527,000

1,524,573

1,722,121
748,522
662,880
793,380

1,103,086

1,974,663

2,171,204

910,937
1,664,182
1,674,294
1,164,723
2,225,585
1,141,832

1,629,253

1,256,965

1,016,360

1,928,148

1,031,523

1,659,005
995,656

2

C2/18/13 C2,/28/C3
10/30/84 10,30/04
12/16/80 12/16/00
08/04/81 08/04/02
02/28/89 02/28/09
02/14/85 02/14/09
10/65/92 10/06,/02
04/23/63 04/23/03
06/107/58 06/10/98%
s*renewal pending
07/27/65 07/27/05
08/26/78 09/26/98
05/21/96¢ 0S/21/06
07/07/98 07/07/08
04/06/71 04/06/01
11/12/91 11/12/01
02/04/892 C2/04/02
08/11/81 cg/11/01
02/23/99 02/23/09
11/15/80 11/15/00
12/25/90 12/25/00
11/08/8E3 11/08/03
07/22/75 07/22/05
10/17/95 10/17/05
01/27/76 01/27/0€
10/01/91 10/01/01
10/15/74 10/15/04
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REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0703



s
v Valilant

1,13€,450 06/02/81 06,02 2
v/walt wWear Apparel 1,241,267 CeE/07 /83 06/07,02
V/Woodland 1,077,514 <1/315/77 11/25/07
v/ Woodland 1,623,748 11/20/90 11/20/00
/Youngbloods 956,981 04/10/73 04/10/03
V'Youngbloods 1,165,650 08/18/81 08/18/0%
V/Zany Kaynee 1,129,321 01/15/80 01/05/00

— - e D A D D W W D S w——— —

L.S. Trademark Registrations Once Owned

and in the Name of Samsons Inc. -- Assigned to Hampton Industries,
merger recorded May 30, 1997, Reel 1585/0072.

Corrections to original assignment for MADE ON EARTH and RUGSED
COUNTRY OUTFITTERS recorded 7/31/97, Reel/Frame 1613/001%

Hark ~Rea. Wo, Reg. Date Renewa]
Campus and Design 183,503 05/23/24 09/23/04
V' Denegal 582,599  11/24/53 11/24/03
V'samsons 702,976 08/16/60 08/16/00
Campus 925,567 12/14/71 12/14/01
v Studio One 1,146,437 01/27/81 c1/27/01
V'one University Place 1,179,319  11/24/81 11/24/01
Le Tigre 1,186,863 01/19/82 01/15/02
Le Tigre & Tiger Design 1,187,764 0l1/26/82 0l/26/02
vV Nationwide Penncraft 1,187,802 01/26/8B2 01/26/02
V' Nationwide Penncraft 1,187,803 01/26/82 01/26/02
V' campus Le Tigre & Tiger 1,188,721 02/02/82 02/02/02

\/DesignNationwide Penncraft & Design
1,192,818 03/30/82 03/30/02
Ve Tigre Jr. 1,196,301 ©05/25/82 05/25/02
3
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x/Campﬁspcr:

V/Rugged Countr

V' Made on Earth

V/J.J. Cochran
Le Tigre & Tiger Design
X~Statx
X-Statx

-V/Rugged Country Outfitters

1,211,€5¢
1,371,468
1,615,062
1,433,445
1,490,278
1,564,672
1,636,969

1,918,082

1c/05/82
11/19/85
10/28/86
03/17/87
05/31/88
11/07/89
03/05/91

08/12/95

10/28/06x
03/717/07
C5/31/08
11/07/¢5s
03/05/01

08/12/05
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g< Hampton Industries. Ing.

U.X. Reglstrations- Mergar from Samsons Inc. to Hampton recorded

certificate dated October 24, 1997

Country Mark Reg. MNo. Issued Rermal
VAR'S CAMPUS LETIGRE

and des. 1137117 07/15/90 2001

v U.K. CAMPUSPORT 1188458 01/12/83 2004
vV UK. CAMPUS 6950017 06/20/50 1590
VU K. CAMPUS 815001 04/04/61 2006
vV U.K. CAMPUS 1133277 05/06/80 2001
v T.K. LE TIGRE 1486648 12/19/92 2008

rrenewal pending

Japanese Reglstrations: Merger from Samsons InRc. 1O Hampton
recorded January 12, 1998:
cCountIry Mark Reg. Mo. lssued Rl
\/Japan J.J.COCERAN 2430702 06/30/52 2002
v/ Japan CAMPUS 2072503 08/29/88 1998+
V/Japan LeTIGRE 2004347 11/20/87 2007
Ren. Between 05/21/07
11/20/07
+reneval pending
5
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These

Canadian Trademark Registrations
Oowned and in the Name of
Hampteon Industries, Inc.

marks were assigned from Kaynee/Piedmont to Eampten

Industries, Inc.

Country
L/Eanada

Vfanada

Country
V/Canada

Vkanada

Xack Reg. No. Rsnewval
NEXPANDER 135,103 C3/26/0¢
KAYNEE 116/27151 : as/01/¢c2

*

Canadian Trademark Registrations
Owned and in the Name of

Samsons Inc,
Mark Reg. No. Issued Renawal
CAMPUS 112,454 12/05/58 12/05/03
J.J.COCHRAN 374,990 11/02/90 11/02/05
6
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Forelgpn Trademark Registrations
Owned and in the Name of
Sansons Inc.

bh ot r

Trademark

Reg. No. Reg. Date BIser

v/ Benelux Tiger Design 367,346 08/18/80 2000
v/ Chile CAMPUS 350.314 04/30/82 200z
vV Costa Rica LE TIGRE eE,gss 11,134 11/07/83 -063
v Costa Rica TIGRE design 62,884 Ren-e- 11/07/83 2003
v/ Denmark Le Tigre 04124/1993 06/11/93 2003
/Dom. Republic CAMPUS LETIGRE 36,067 1 03/07/83 2003
V' £1 salvador CAMPUS 65/84 11/26/80 2000
v Bl Ssalvader 1LE TIGRE 205 Book 74 04/17/98 2008
v Prance JOE COLLEGE 1,621,501 10/16/950 2000
v/ France LE TIGRE 1,697,097 11-03-81 2001
v/ France LE TIGRE/des. 1,697,098 11/03/81 2001
v France Tiger design 1,697,096 11/03/81 2002
v International CAMPUS R320.792 10/16/86 2006
vV Irternational CAMPUS 456,822 10/04/80 2000
V' Ireland CAMPUS 93/808 02/13/79 2000
v/ Ireland LE TIGRE 98614 07/28/80 2001
/1reland Tiger design 98613 07/28/80 2001
V Israel campus 53325 12/01/81 2002
v 1srael Le Tigre & design 53326 12/01/81 2002
V Israel Tiger Design 53327 12/01/81 2002

7
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//:

Taly
V' Liechtenstein

v/ Lichtenstein
v Mexico

V' Mexico

v Panama
V/Philippines
L/Ph:Ll:Lpp:;nes

vV'Philippines

V/Puerto Rico
Vﬁingapore
/singapore
/Singapore

Vv south Korea
v south Korea
v switzerland
V'switzerland
v/ Taiwan

V' Venezuela

CAMPUS LE TIGRE

design

CAMPUS LE TIGRE

design
LE TIGRE
CAMPUS
LE TIGRE
LE TIGREL
CAMPUS

LETIGRE/des.

CAMPUS/LE TIGRE

and des.
c_aMPUS
WINGS
CAMPUS
LE TIGRE
NEXPANDER
NEX-SIZER
LE TIGRE
Tiger deslgn
CAMPUS

CAMPUS
not using Ven

srenewal pending

387,244

6441
6442
285,614
siégos
034,432
32136

38697

48194
25,630
14277
5328/81
5329/81
193,003
193,004
325,446
325,608
199,554

42954 F

01/10/86

01/23/83
Ol/13/83
12/06/82
02/14/96
03/07/90

07/18/83

04/18/88

02/29/88
05/04/84
09/28

12/02/81
12/02/81
02/20/89
02/20/89
10/17/83
10/20/83
02/01/83

11/29/62

200¢

20C:z
2003
<0C2
1/6/2004
<000
2003

2008

2008
2004
2000
2002
2002
19959
1999
2003
2002

2002

1992%

ezuela Campus mark ltr. 3/1998
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Trademark Pending Applications

Owned by Hampton Industries, Inc.

Country " Mark 8er. XNo. riled
C.s. EIOCLIMATIC 75/611,50¢9
12/23/98 -
E1l salvador LE TIGRE S20-954 02,/15/9%
9
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